

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A.No.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3981/2006

PRESIDENT, A.I.ORIENTAL BANK EMPL.W.SOC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.S. REKHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and prayer for interim relief))

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 4319/2006
(With appln. For extension of time and office report)

Date: 26/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, I am satisfied that the delay of eight days in

filing the process fee and the copy of the special leave petition can be condoned. Accordingly, I

condone the delay.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)
Registrar

