

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19863-19866/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2009 in RP No. 2115/2004 & RP No. 2116/2004 & RP No. 2117/2004 & RP No. 2118/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PRES.A.I.ORIENTAL BK.EMP.WELF.SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDEEP SINGH BEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K.Rustagi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.3981/2006.

There will be stay of recovery in terms of the order  
th

passed by the District Consumer Forum, Patiala, on 13  
September, 2002, in Complaint case No.201/02.

The petitioner shall take steps to return the amounts  
held by way of workmen's contribution.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master