

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3981/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2005 received by post on  
25/10/2005 in R.P.No.1068-1089 of 2005 The NATIONAL  
CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PRESIDENT, A.I.ORIENTAL BANK EMPL.W.SOC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.S. REKHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

with  
SLP(C) NO. 4319 of 2006  
(With appln(s) for extension of time and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 19863-19866 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
R1 Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Contd..2/-

SLP(C)Nos.3981/06 etc. -2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since service in the three matters is not  
complete, let these matters be adjourned and be listed  
once the service is completed on all the respondents in  
all the three matters.

st  
However, let it be recorded that 1 respondent in  
all the three matters are duly represented.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master