

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3981/2006

PRESIDENT, A.I.ORIENTAL BANK EMPL.W.SOC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.S. REKHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19863-19866 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4319 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 3981/2006

Petitioner to file sufficient sets of process fee and spare copies in a week for issuance of notice to the respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO.4319/2006

Petitioner to file sufficient sets of process fee and spare copies in a week.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that no application for substitution of legal

Item No.16

representatives of deceased respondent No.1 against RP No.92,110 and 123 of 2004 is to be filed.

Petitioner to take sufficient steps in a week for
issuance of notice to respondent No.1 in RP
No.82,86,93,99,107,112 and 122 of 2004.

SLP(C) NO. 19863-866/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that instead of issuing notice to the respondent
registry has wrongly issued notice to the petitioner.

However, a perusal of the process as well as the
registered envelope shows that registry has wrongly issued
notice to respondent No.2 at the address of the petitioner.

Concerned official to be careful in future.

Await service in respect of respondent no.3.

Registry to issue fresh notice to respondent no.2 at
the correct address by registered post with acknowledgment
due.

List again on 6.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj