

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3981/2006

PRESIDENT, A.I.ORIENTAL BANK EMPL.W.SOC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.S. REKHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 19863-19866 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4319 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr Raghvendra Pratap, Adv.  
Ms Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondents.

Petitioner is directed to serve such dasti directly to the unserved respondents, if their proper and correct addresses are available.

In that case, such new address of each respondent is to be disclosed on record.

However, when the learned Advocate for the petitioner has pointed out that some of them have left the last address,

they are permitted to serve notice at the last reported address of such unserved litigants even by affixing notice at the last reported address through the nearest Civil Court.

List again on 19.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj