

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3981/2006

PRESIDENT, A.I.ORIENTAL BANK EMPL.W.SOC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.S. REKHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19863-19866 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4319 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Raghvendra Pratap, Adv.
Ms Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr H.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr Sandeep Bisht, Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.3981/2006

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,24 and 25 are present.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. He has, however, stated that all the respondents have duly been served through

-2-

Item No.2

publication and he has filed two affidavits dated 29.1.2009 and 12.2.2009 on that count.

Office shall verify the position and file a comprehensive report on the next date. He has further stated

Service is complete in the other matters.

List again on 28.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj