

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3981/2006

PRESIDENT, A.I.ORIENTAL BANK EMPL.W.SOC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.S. REKHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19863-19866 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 4319 of 2006

Date: 28/02/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.3981/2006

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against the respondents but nobody has entered appearance on their behalf.

Since the matter is a complete one, appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by the Registry for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

SLP(C) NO.4319/2006

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondents.

The office report reveals that respondent No.1 in RP No.92,110 and 123 of 2004 has expired.

Item No.4

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent. He has however,

stated that he does not want to file such an application as the matter can proceed at the instance of the surviving respondents alone. Determination of this issue is the prerogative of the Hon'ble Court and accordingly the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

SLP(C) NO.19863-19866/2009

None appears.

Service is complete as against the respondents.

Since the matter is a complete one, appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by the Registry for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj