

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4319/2006

PRESIDENT, A.I.ORIENTRAL BANK EMPL.W.SOC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.S. RANDHAWA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/03/2012            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.P.Pandey, Adv.  
Mr.Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents        may        file        counter        affidavit        before

26.4.2012.

However, matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders so far as deceased respondent No.1 is concerned in view of Court's order dated 9.1.2012 either for adjudication of application if any filed till then for abatement or for non-prosecution. There is nothing in the law which permits the Court to extend the limitation for taking any steps.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj