

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3981/2006

PRESIDENT, A.I.ORIENTAL BANK EMPL.W.SOC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.S. REKHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

With SLP(C) Nos.19863-19866/2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No.4319/2006 (With appln.(s) for extension of time and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the actual amounts paid by each of the employees have been disbursed. This being denied by learned counsel representing the respondents.

Let the petitioner file a detailed affidavit in regard thereto. List the matters after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Suresh Kumar Verma)

| Court Master